
SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
D-178 September Term 2004

AN~ATTORNEY AT LAW
ORDER

Th~ Disciplinary Review Board having filed with the Court

~ i~s decision in DRB 05-126, concluding that RICHARD M. ONOREVOLE

~’~’ ~; of LAKE HIAWATHA, who was admitted to the bar of thls State in

of

should be suspended from the practice of law for a p’eriod

sixmonths for violating RPC l.l(a) (gross neglect), RPC

RPC 1.3 (lack of dilig,ence), RPCI.,~ (b) (pattern Of neglect), ~

1.4(~a) (failure to communicate with the client), and RPC

8.1(b) (failure to cooperate with disciplinary authorities), and

good Cause appearing;

It is ORDERED that RICHARD M. ONOREVOLE is suspended from

thepractice of law for a period of six months and until the

further Order of the Court, effective November i, 2005; and it is

~further

ORDERED that the entire record of this matter be made a

perman~n~ pact Df~respondent’s file as an attorney at law of this

Stat~} \~nd it is. further

respondent be restrained and enjoined from

pract~cin~~.~r£ng the period of suspension and that

~respondent comply with Rule 1:20-20; and it is further



ORDERED that pursuant to RUle~l’:20-20(c), respondent’s

failure to comply with the Affidavit of Compliance requirement

Rule 1:20-20 (b) (15) may (1) preclude the Disciplinary Review

’Board from considering respondent’s petition for reinstatement

for a period of up to six months from the date respondent files

proof of compliance; (2) be found to constitute a violatlon of

RPC 8.1(b) and RPC 8.4(c); and (3).- provide a basis for an action

for contempt pursuant to Rule 1:10-2; and it is further

ORDERED that respondent reimburse the Disciplinary Oversight

Committee ~or appropriate administrative costs incurred in the

prosecution of’this matter.

WI-TNESS,-.the Honorable Deborah T. Poritz, Chief Justice, at

Trenton., t.hisSth day of October, 2005.

7~ ~or~tioing is a true copy of tiz~
odginal on tile in my office.

OF THE SUPREME COURT

OF THE SUPREME CO!3F~I"


